St. Paul UMC Youth Ministry Participant Liability Release Form 2020 St. Paul United Methodist Church 750 Norland Avenue Chambersburg, PA Director of Student Ministries: Sammy Bradley

Please read before signing as this constitutes the agreement and the understanding of your participation with St. Paul United Methodist Church, Chambersburg, Pennsylvania.

_____, acknowledge and state the following:

- I have chosen to travel to these events via the transportation provided.
- **I understand** that these events may entail a risk of physical injury.
- I certify that I am in good health and physically able to attend these events.
- I understand that I am engaging in these events at my own risk.

١, _

- I understand that these events have the potential to be covered via photographs or video, and I assent to being photographed and/or recorded for such coverage and that coverage being used for St. Paul United Methodist Church Public Relations use.
- **I assume** all risk and responsibility for any damage or injury to my property, or any personal injury and related medical costs and expenses which I may sustain while involved in these events.
- I will hold St. Paul harmless in the event of theft, or loss resulting from any source or cause.
- **I understand** that I am to abide by whatever rules and regulations may be in effect for the accommodations at any particular time.

By my signature, for myself, my estate and my heirs, I release, discharge, indemnify, and forever hold harmless St. Paul United Methodist Church, Chambersburg, Pennsylvania, together with their employees, council, and volunteers involved from any and all causes of action arising from my participation in these events, travel, lodging associated therewith, including any damages which may be caused by their negligence.

Signature of Participant	Date
Signature of Parent or Guardian (if participant is under 18)	
Printed Name of Parent/Guardian	_ Date